
Gannon (3-6) -vs- Wheaton College (MA) (0-7)
03/01/2026 at Erie, PA (Hallman Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/01/2026
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Erie, PA
Venue: Hallman Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gannon 6 3 9 4 22
Wheaton College (MA) 1 2 3 1 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:42 GAN G Phoebe Puacz
1st 6:04 WCMA G Avary Guge
1st 5:42 GAN G-E Carissa Jones
1st 5:15 GAN G Maria Martinez
1st 2:52 GAN G Ana  Carrera
1st 2:17 GAN G Delaney Chrysle
1st 0:13 GAN G Delaney Chrysle
2nd 6:51 WCMA G Toni Munguia
2nd 5:28 GAN G-E Maria Martinez
2nd 4:41 GAN G Maria Martinez
2nd 3:12 GAN G Kerstyn  Farley
2nd 2:03 WCMA G Toni Munguia
3rd 7:42 WCMA G Claudia Gagné
3rd 6:43 GAN G Claudia Orte Blanch
3rd 6:11 GAN G Carissa Jones
3rd 5:39 GAN G Maria Martinez
3rd 4:20 GAN G-E Emma O'Gorman
3rd 3:36 GAN G Carissa Jones
3rd 3:04 GAN G Molly Fehr
3rd 2:59 GAN G Jillian  Heinrich
3rd 2:45 WCMA G Ryanna  Ritting
3rd 2:33 GAN G Kerstyn  Farley
3rd 0:39 GAN G Kerstyn  Farley
3rd 0:23 WCMA G Toni Munguia
4th 5:44 GAN G Carissa Jones
4th 5:01 GAN G Emily  Feenstra
4th 3:52 WCMA G Avary Guge
4th 1:34 GAN G Delaney Chrysle
4th 0:50 GAN G Molly Fehr

Team Statistics

GAN WCMA
Shots 45 29
Goals 22 7
Assists 19 0
Points 41 7
Exclusions 0 6
Steals 11 0
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:00 WCMA E-P Avary Guge
1st 5:50 WCMA E Claudia Gagné
2nd 0:52 WCMA E Issabel Babikova
2nd 5:38 WCMA E Avary Guge
3rd 4:28 WCMA E Sophia Romo
4th 4:10 WCMA E-P Amelia Brown



Individual
 
 
Gannon 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Izabella  Trunzo 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Brigid  Carmody 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Delaney Chrysle 4 3 0 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
4 Emma O'Gorman 1 1 4 5 0 1 1 0 0-0
5 Kerstyn  Farley 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Ana  Carrera 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-1
7 Phoebe Puacz 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-0
8 Emily  Feenstra 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Claudia Orte Blanch 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-1
10 Jillian  Heinrich 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
11 Carissa Jones 7 4 1 5 0 1 2 0 0-1
12 Molly Fehr 4 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 0-0
16 Abbey  Murphy 7 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Maria Martinez 5 4 1 5 0 0 1 0 1-0

Totals 45 22 19 41 0 5 11 2 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Izabella  Trunzo 32:00 7 13

Totals 7 13

Wheaton College (MA) 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Amelia Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Toni Munguia 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Josephine Basco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Mackenzie Kirby 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ryanna  Ritting 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Issabel Babikova 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
8 Sophia Romo 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Isobelle Jennings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-1
11 Claudia Gagné 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Avary Guge 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Scout Lowrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Fiona Swift 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 7 0 7 6 0 0 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Amelia Brown 32:00 22 7

Totals 22 7


